






































































Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that on January 25, 2021 a copy of the Final Order was emailed to the 
persons listed below.  A copy will be mailed first class upon request.

Daniel Timmons
Samantha Ruscavage-Barz
WildEarth Guardians
301 N. Guadalupe St., Suite 201
Santa Fe, NM 87501
dtimmons@wildearthguardians.org
sruscavagebarz@wildearthguardians
Counsel for the Petitioner

Lara Katz
New Mexico Environment Department
121 Tijeras Ave, NE #1000
Albuquerque, NM 87102
Lara.Katz@state.nm.us
Counsel for the New Mexico Environment Department

Adam G. Rankin
P.O. Box 2208
Santa Fe, NM 87501
agrankin@hollandhart.com
Counsel for Spur Energy Partners, LLC.

Jill H. Van Noord
1800 Broadway
Suite 300
Boulder, CO 80302
jhvannoord@hollandhart.com
Counsel for Spur Energy Partners, LLC.

Louis W. Rose
Kari E. Olson 
P.O. Box 2307
Santa Fe, NM 87504
Lrose@montand.com
kolson@montand.com
Counsel for Applicant XTO Energy Inc.

Andrew J. Torrant 
Counsel, Environmental & Safety Law
Exxon Mobil Corporation
N1.4A.346
22777 Springwoods Village Parkway
Spring, TX 77389
Andrew.j.torrant@exxonmobil.com
Counsel for Applicant XTO Energy Inc.



Chris Colclasure
Joby Rittenhouse
Gina Hoover (administrative assistant)
Beatty & Wozniak, P.C.
216 Sixteenth Street, Suite 1100
Denver, CO 80202
ccolclasure@bwenergylaw.com
jrittenhouse@bwenergylaw.com
ghoover@bwenergylaw.com
Counsel for 3 Bear Delaware Operating – NM, LLC

Kyle J. Tisdel
Attorney, Climate & Energy Program Director
208 Paseo del Pueblo Sur, Unit #602
Taos, NM 87571
tisdel@westernlaw.org
Counsel for Western Environmental Law Center

Karla Soloria
New Mexico Office of the Attorney General
P.O. Box 1508
Santa Fe, NM 87504
ksoloria@nmag.gov
Counsel for the Environmental Improvement Board

_________________________________
Pamela Jones, Board Administrator
Environmental Improvement Board
1190 S. Saint Francis Dr., S-2104
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 660-4305
Email: pamela.jones@state.nm.us 




